
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. † 1020 

 TO BE ANSWERED ON  08.02.2021 

               PROPOSALS RECEIVED FROM CHHATTISGARH  

†1020. Shri Vijay Baghel:  

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 

(a)  the State-wise details of the schemes being run by the Government in the country at 
present; 

(b)  the State-wise details of the targets of the schemes and the funds allocated therefor; 

(c)  the schemes for which proposals have been received from Chhattisgarh Government; 
and 

 
(d)   the present status of the proposals received along with the details thereof? 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM     

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL) 

(a) and (b): Ministry of Culture operates numbers of schemes which are applicable to all 
States, UTs, NGOs and individuals. There are no state specific schemes, hence funds are 
not allocated to state. 
 

(c) and (d): 1. One project was received for funding of payment of Rs.25 lakhs during 2018-
19 under Building Grant Scheme to 'Shri Chakradhar Kathak Kalyan Kendra, 
Gajanandgaon, Chhattisgarh. An Amount of Rs.10 lakhs as 1st installment has 
already been released. 

 
2. A proposal for setting up of Science Centre at Ambikapur, Sarguja District, 

Chhattisgarh was received from Govt. of Chhattisgarh under the Science 
Cities Scheme in August 2017. The proposal was not considered for non 
fulfillment of the eligibility criteria. 

                   3. Under the Setting up of NML Model Libraries, a component of National Mission 
on Libraries Scheme being administered by Raja Rammohun Roy Library 
Foundation, Kolkata, an Autonomous body under the administrative control of 
Ministry of Culture has sanctioned Rs 174 lakhs to the Government of 
Chhattisgarh for setting up of two District libraries at Dantewada and Raigarh. 


